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Owner Station or Contact
ID Institution Person e-mail

ASI Matera Giuseppe Colucci giuseppe_colucci@telespazio.it
BKG Wettzell Richard Kilger kilger@wettzell.ifag.de
CMVA Haystack Don Sousa dsousa@haystack.mit.edu
CRAO Crimea Alexandr (Sasha) Volvach rt-22@mail.ylt.crimea.com
FGI Finnish Geodetic Inst Jukka Piironen Jukka.Piironen@fgi.fi
GIUB Bonn / Geodesy Arno Mueskens mueskens@mpifr-bonn.mpg.de
HART Hartebeesthoek Jonathan Quick jon@hartrao.ac.za
HAY Haystack Don Sousa dsousa@haystack.mit.edu
HOB Hobart Brett Reid brett.reid@utas.edu.au
IAA Svetloe Elena Skurikhina sea@ipa.nw.ru
INT Haystack Don Sousa dsousa@haystack.mit.edu
IRAM IRAM Michael Bremer bremer@iram.fr
JIVE JIVE Bob Campbell campbell@jive.nl
JOD Jodrell Bank Paul Burgess pb@jb.man.ac.uk
JPL JPL John Eric Clark jec@mail1.jpl.nasa.gov
MED Medicina Giuseppe Maccaferri g.maccaferri@ira.inaf.it
MET Metsahovi Ari Mujunen Ari.Mujunen@hut.fi
MPI MPIfR Walter Alef alef@mpifr-bonn.mpg.de
NAIC Arecibo Tapasi Ghosh tghosh@naic.edu
NIPR Natl Inst Polar Resrch Don Sousa dsousa@haystack.mit.edu
NOT Noto Gino Tuccari g.tuccari@ira.cnr.it
NRAO NRAO Walter Brisken wbrisken@aoc.nrao.edu
NRCAN Algonquin Stephen Farley SFarley@NRCan.gc.ca
NTO Noto Gino Tuccari g.tuccari@ira.cnr.it
NYAL Ny-Alesund Leif Morten Tangen leif.morten.tangen@statkart.no
OAN OAN-Yebes Francisco (Paco) Colomer f.colomer@oan.es
OSOD Onsala Karl-Aake Johansson kaj@oso.chalmers.se
SHAO Shanghai Lingling Wang llwang@shao.ac.cn
TR Torun Grzegorz Hrynek vario@astro.uni.torun.pl
UAO Urumqi Liao Mingxue mxliao@mails.gscas.ac.cn
USN USNO Kerry Kingham kak@cygx3.usno.navy.mil
UVLBI Haystack Don Sousa dsousa@haystack.mit.edu
VIPSK KIPAC/Stanford Greg Taylor gbtaylor@unm.edu
VIPSU UNM Greg Taylor gbtaylor@unm.edu
VLBA NRAO Jon Romney jromney@aoc.nrao.edu
WSRT Westerbork Tony Foley foley@astron.nl


